

Stock Position of Hand Pump and HandPump Spares						Date	17.10.2019		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Approximate Rate	BARODA Store	G'NAG A Store	RAJK OT Store	Total Banlance Qty.	Material under Scrutiny	Material on Order	Amount as per Col. (7+8) in Lack
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
A	HANDPUMPS								
1	Deepwell H.P.-Standrad.	6215							
2	Deepwell H.P.-Telescopic	6230	235			235		700	14.6405
3	Deepwell H.P.-Extra Deep.	11134							
		Sub total	235			235		700	14.6405
B	HANDPUMPS SPARES								
(A)	SPARES FOR PUMP HEAD								
1	Hexa. Bolts M-12x1.75x40mm+	5.63	49250			49250			2.7728
2	Hex. Bolt M10x1.50x40 mm long	2.73	19550			19550			0.5337
3	Nylock Nut M10x1.50	1.76	9325			9325			0.1641
4	Handle Axle(Stainless Steel)	69.46	3730			3730			2.5909
5	Washer (4 mm thick) for Handle Axle	1.21							
6	Bearing (No.6204-Z)	28.21	7280			7280			2.0537
7	Spacer(for pump Head)	4.01	5619			5619			0.2253
8	Chain with Coupling	64.41	11200			11200			7.2139
9	Bolt for front cover M-12x20 mm long	2.32	1600			1600			0.0371
10	Pump Head Assly.Consi.of Item (a) to (j)	1720.33	2820			2820			48.5133
(B)	SPARES FOR CYLINDER								
1	Pump Bucket	4.49	52000			52000			2.3348
2	Sealing Ring	2.90	67950			67950			1.9706
3	Upper Valve Assly comp. Consi.of (a) to (d)	300.93	2790			2790			8.3959
4	Lower Valve Assly comp.Consi. Of (a) to (d)	159.52	2740			2740			4.3708
(C)	WATER TANK Consisting of Item (a) to (d)	564.75	1480			1480			8.3583
(D)	Cylinder With Brass Liner Consi. of (a) to (d)	308.32	5395			5395			16.6339
(E)	REDUCER CAP	61.24	4395			4395			2.6915
(F)	Spares for Conne. Rods								
1	Hexagonal Coupler M-12 x 1.75 x 50	6.70	4650			4650			0.3116
(G)	UPPER VALVE ASSEMBLY SPARES								
1	Upper Valve Seating	1.48	9000			9000			0.1332
2	Plunger Yoke Body	93.69	400			400			0.3748
3	Bucket Spacer	72.62	500			500			0.3631
4	Follower	80.77	500			500			0.4039
5	Plunger Rod (S & S)	76.68	2080			2080			1.5949
6	Upper Valve (Guide)	39.97	4400			4400			1.7587
(H)	LOWER VALVE ASSEMBLY SPARES								
1	Check Valve Seat	78.14	500			500			0.3907
2	Check Valve	55.96							
3	Check Valve Seating	2.22	6305			6305			0.1400
4	Rubber Seat Retainer	30.84	2300			2300			0.7093
(I)	Handle Bar Consisting of Item (1) & (2)	576.79	1165			1165			6.7196
(J)	Cylinder Assly Comp.Consi.of (1) to (4)	971.73	3773			3773			36.6634
(K)	Conn. Rod Electro Galva. Consi.of (a) to (d)	145.30	16150			16150			23.4660
(L)	Special Tool Kit for I. M.-II	6617.32							
(M)	Standerd Tool Kit for I. M.-II	6831.38							
(O-1)	XTRA DEEPWELL - Cylinder Assly	455.41							
(O-2)	XTRA DEEPWELL-Handle Bar	1120.00							
		SUB TOTAL	298847			298847			181.8898
	Hand Pump							Total	196.5303